T ——=

AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AT e

,RS-ARM-89-170

- -

: m sn g /08181
g coot LA ,”i T other WanTiem &) 0¢ |

U.S5. Wuclear Regulatory Commission
pivision of Contracts & Property Management

Washington, D.C. 20555

TRRMEAND ABOATSS ST CONTARCTON (No,, slreel. counly, State and iF Code) T [ AME N GAENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Metrotec, Inc. 96 OATEO (SEEITEM 11)

1441 Manchester Lane, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 2001 .Wmm

X| NRC-10-89-170

760, OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

coot ; [FaciuTy cooE 8/01/89-
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
cceipt of Otfecs Dit;lm, D knolie:-

UTM above numbxred solicitation is amended as set focth in liem 14, The how and date specified for e

nged. \
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or 83 amended, by one of the following methods:
{a] By combleting tiems B and 15, and reluning copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offec
subavtted; o (c) By seoarate letter o 1elogram which includes a reference 10 the solicitation and amenament numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
GNATED FON THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR 70 THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
; offer alccady submitied, such change may be made by telegram of

MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DES) f
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue o! this amendment you desice 1o change an :
and is recoived peiof 10 the opentng hour and date specilied.

letier, provided each 1elegram of letter makes referency
12 ACCOUNTING AND AROPNOPMIATION DATA (1 wauired)

N/A

10 the solicitation end this amendment,

e—

o 13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
(Specify euthonty) THE CHANGELS SL T FORTIIN TTCm 16 AL MADE IN THE COnNG

) A TS CHANGE ORODER 15 1S5UED PURSUANT 70
TOACYT ORODERN WO 1IN ITEM OA

0 THE ABOVE NUMDERED CONT flice
x epnropriction date, ete. ) SET fon

T THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAMNGES (such as chenpes in paying ©

RACT/ONOER (5 AOOIFIED TO REFLEC
Tod i 1TC0A B, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOITY OF FAR 43.103(v).

""""" TOPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY oF .

T Toiis SUPPLERENTAL A

B OTHER (Speciiy tyne T modiiication and euthoriiy)

D is required 10 sign this document and (200 e
g soliclta tonfcon tracl a4y

——

£ IMPORTANT: Contracior XX] is not, copics 10 the issJing ofilice.
16, DESCRIPTIOM OF RIAEMOMEMT A001IFICATION (Organized by TICF section headings, ancludin Brect matter where feosible. )

The purpose of this modification is to correct a tyvpographical error in the Overhead Rate
of the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified to read as follows:

1. Section G.1, Indirect Rates (MAR 1987), paragraph a., the Overhead rate is revised
from 64% to 67%. -

A1l other terms and conditions under this Contract, including the contract ceiling
amount of $86,806.00 remain unchanged.

HOcument selerenced In Item 9N o LON a4 neretofoe Criangad fematng unenangeo an@ In tutt tosce
e S———

'l (],.pl we praanil

Cugrat 4% Drosigen neein, it Lecimy s cnnnipnng of 1ne
angd elVieq =
CTR AT ALY TTTa N OF ETCTC G (T giee i greint) i Tini TInAC AFO TITIL OF CONMTINC VG OfF fiC

Paul J. Edgeworth, Contracting Officer
|

!

|

Jii |
| pgnature n! Cont choong €1 leven)

:

',’I.V.’(h’.“l)")-'n’»’ YN

L 52 I LA
eereratsetd Uy G0



